PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maple Bank GmbH as collateral agent	11/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	12 Commerce Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4757763
Patent Number:	4461210
Patent Number:	4724764
Patent Number:	4972780
Patent Number:	5176080
Patent Number:	5450792
Patent Number:	5819660
Patent Number:	6373584
Patent Number:	5368157
Patent Number:	5974976
Patent Number:	RE35976
Patent Number:	6263795
Patent Number:	6035483
Patent Number:	4856427
Patent Number:	5974965
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0595

500194236

Patent Number:	6378434
Patent Number:	6588337
Patent Number:	6293199
Application Number:	08431799
Application Number:	08401362
Application Number:	09094991
Application Number:	09800000
Application Number:	09800252
Application Number:	10098252
Application Number:	10141107
Application Number:	10174201
Application Number:	10141796
Patent Number:	5398610
Patent Number:	5443008
Patent Number:	5678484
Patent Number:	6298782
Patent Number:	5652388
Application Number:	60437241
Application Number:	09711697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017132-0073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 6

source=baldwinpatentreleasefinal#page1.tif source=baldwinpatentreleasefinal#page2.tif source=baldwinpatentreleasefinal#page3.tif source=baldwinpatentreleasefinal#page4.tif source=baldwinpatentreleasefinal#page5.tif source=baldwinpatentreleasefinal#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0596

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT ("TERMINATION AND RELEASE")

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2003, by and among Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation as Grantor and Maple Bank GmbH, as Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2003, by and among Baldwin Technology Company, Inc., Baldwin Americas Corporation, Baldwin Europe Consolidated Inc., Baldwin Asia Pacific Corporation, Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc., Baldwin Europe Consolidated, B.V., as Assignors and Maple Bank GmbH, as Secured Party. This Termination and Release is made as of November 21, 2006 by Maple Bank GmbH in favor of Baldwin Graphic Systems Inc.

Whereas, Secured Party and Grantor entered into the Security Agreement which was recorded as:

- (a) Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2003 (recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2818/0567);
- (b) Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2003 (recorded in the United States Copyright Office at Volume 3512 D150, Pages 1-10);
- (c) Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2003 (recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 014499/0305).

Whereas, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's Marks, Patents, Copyrights whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including the Marks, Patents and Copyrights listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Properties").

Whereas, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Properties, all Proceeds and products of the Properties, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Properties are associated and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Properties or unfair competition regarding the same.

Pursuant to and in accordance with Paragraph (b) of the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby automatically releases Secured Party's security interest in the Properties as of the execution hereof. Accordingly, the Security Agreement is hereby automatically terminated, and Secured Party relinquishes any and all control over the Properties.

By execution of the Termination and Release, Secured Party acknowledges that all security interests referred to in the Security Agreement are hereby automatically released including Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Properties,

PATENT PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0597

all Proceeds and products of the Properties, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Properties are associated and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Properties or unfair competition regarding the same.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Termination and Release of Security Agreement to be duly executed as if the date first written above.

MAPLE BANK @MBH, as Secured Party

Name:

Title: Jürgen Daume

Vice President

Oliver Lenauer Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0599

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights:

NUMBERS REGISTRATION	PUBLICATION <u>DATE</u>	COPYRIGHT <u>TITLE</u>	OWNER
TXu 580642	Unpublished Created 1993	Real Time Executive	Baldwin Graphics
TXu 567299	Unpublished Created 1993	Real Time Executive Flow Chart	Baldwin Graphics

Trademarks:

Owner Registratio Serial Number		Trademark or Tradename	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	916719	AUTOMIX (plain/non-stylized)	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	1,753,673	AUTOMIX (Stylized)	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	1,982,844	BALDWIN ECONO-MITE	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/914406	CLEANPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	1,375,495	DELTA	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2,472,767	DRYMASTER	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2,031,784	IMPACT	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2,031,782	IMPACT THE ABC STANDARD (& Design)	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861012	INKMASTER	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	78194392	K-PAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2313920	PREPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861,011	PRINTPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861,009	QUICKPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	76/005012	QUIKPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/914,404	RAPIDPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/914,403	ROTOPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861,010	SPEEDPAC	
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	76/005013	SPRINTPAC	

PATENT ← REEL: 018635 **FRAME:** 0600

Patents:

Owner	Title programme to the control of th	Pat No./App. No.
Baldwin Graphic	AUTOMATIC BLANKET CYLINDER CLEANER	4757763
Baldwin Graphic	WEDGE-SHAPED INK AGITATOR	4461210
Baldwin Graphic	AN IMPROVED DAMPENING SYSTEM DESIGN-DELTA DAMPENER	4724764
Baldwin Graphic	PRINTING PRESS BLANKET CLEANER	4972780
Baldwin Graphic	CLOTH SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR BLANKET CYLINDER FOR USE IN PRINTING PRESSES	5176080
Baldwin Graphic	AUTOMATIC CLEANING SYSTEM FOR PRESS ROLLERS AND CYLINDERS	5450792
Baldwin Graphic	AUTOMATIC CLEANING SYSTEM FOR PRESS ROLLERS AND CYLINDERS	5819660
Baldwin Graphic	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING PRINTING PRESS AND ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARIES THEREFOR	6373584B1
Baldwin Graphic	PRE-PACKAGED, PRE-SOAKED CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	5368157
Baldwin Graphic	CLEANING SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME EMPLOYING REDUCED AIR CLEANING FABRIC	08/431799
Baldwin Graphic	CLEANING SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME EMPLOYING REDUCED AIR CLEANING FABRIC	5974976
Baldwin Graphic	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE END OF A CLOTH ROLL FOR USE IN BLANKET CLEANERS FOR PRINTING PRESS	08/401362
Baldwin Graphic	PRE-PACKAGED, PRE-SOAKED CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	RE35976
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	09/094991
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	6263795B1
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	09/800000
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	09/800252
Baldwin Graphic	CLEANING SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME EMPLOYING A HIGHLY VISCOUS SOLVENT	6035483
Baldwin Graphic	INK METERING ASSEMBLY	4856427
Baldwin Graphic	SINGLE POINT QUICK DISCONNECT SPRAY BAR	5974965
Baldwin Graphic	CYLINDER CLEANING DEVICE	10/098252
Baldwin Graphic	CONTINUOUS CONDITIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	10/141107
Baldwin Graphic	Adjustable matte for handling sheets in a press and method of using same	
Baldwin Graphic	Method and apparatus for automatically cleaning both the blanket cylinder and the ink rollers of a printing press.	6588337
Baldwin Graphic	Printing press circulation system	6293199B1
Baldwin Graphic	ROTARY PLURAL PLATE CYLINDERS HEAD	10/174201
Baldwin Graphic	Inflatable printing press pad	10/141796
Baldwin Graphic	A Method for	60/437241
Baldwin Graphic	Method & System	09/711697
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	5398610

1-NY/2098681.4

PATENT ** REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0601

Owner	I and the second of the second	Pat No./App. No.
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	5443008
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	5678484
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	6298782B1
Baldwin Graphic	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PRINTING PRESS WEB BREAKAGE	5652388

1-NY/2098681.4

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

PATENT ** REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0602